# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5282108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL GREENBERG	11/26/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRADUAL LLC
Street Address:	1040 46TH AVENUE
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	LONG ISLAND CITY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11101

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16111554

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)515-6969

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-326-0180

Email: ALangsam@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW S. LANGSAM

Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE

Address Line 2: PRYOR CASHMAN, LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14142.00002A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. LANGSAM	
SIGNATURE:	/andrew s langsam/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment#16-111554#page1.tif source=Assignment#16-111554#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047767 FRAME: 0931 505235338

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT
For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
For: X U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
By: X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):
Name: Russell Greenberg of 151 West 28» Street, Apt. 7E, New York, NY 10001
Citizenship: United States
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to
ADDIONIED. Conduct LLO a limited liability appearing of the Otate of Many Voyle
ASSIGNEE: Gradual LLC a limited liability company of the State of New York
With an address of 1040 46∗ Avenue, 2∞ Floor, Long Island City, New York 11101
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)
X the entire right, title and interest
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its
territorial possessions
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
at the to any the semiple seminary and violence in the inventor similar
Title: Clock with Lighting Elements
Attorney File No.: 14142.00002A

PATENT REEL: 047767 FRAME: 0932

and which is found in:
(a) X U.S. patent application with Declaration signed by each inventor.
(b)U.S. patent application executed on
(c) X U.S. patent application Serial No. 16/111554 filed on August 24, 2018
(d)U.S. Patent Noissued on
(e) U.S. provisional patent application to be filed.
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(f) X and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including
the right to claim priority.
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been
or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNORDS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly
with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal
equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any
interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE
or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,
maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents
thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. We have hereunto executed and signed on the date indicated adjacent our
names.
100, 76 2018

Russell Greenberg

PATENT REEL: 047767 FRAME: 0933

**RECORDED: 12/13/2018** 

Date